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analytica Lab Africa

G

MESSE
MUNCHEN

The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

360 CPD - South Africa
3DHISTECH

3F Scientic Pty Ltd - South Africa
A&D

ABB

Aczet Pvt Ltd - India

Adam Balances

ADAM Equipment

Adam Equipment - South Africa
Adam Scales & Balances
Adams balances

Advance Lab

Advanced African Technologies
- South Africa

Adwa

AEC-Amersham - South Africa
AES - South Africa

AFMS

Agua Africa

Ahlstrom

Airtech

Alcoscan

Allyone Environmental Technologies
India Pvt. Ltd. - India

ALWSCI
Alzachem
Ametek Brookfield

Amflo Fluid Systems & Components
Co., Ltd. - China

AMS Laboratory Technologies
Pty Ltd - South Africa

AmScope

Analytical and Diagnostic Products
- South Africa

Analytik Jena

Anatech Instruments - South Africa
Anatolia Geneworks

Ankom

Anton Paar Southern Africa
- South Africa

Apex Scientific - South Africa

Booth no.

DO55E
DO55F
D055F
F042 / FO51
B002
LO3
B002
F061
E065
C001
F052
EO011

1017
EO011
1007
B0O1
C031
D043
D031
1021
B002

K05
B002
1011
F061

B041/5

A015
C005

C001
con
D011/ DO55A
D001
BOO1

F031
1056

Company name

Applied Rigaku

Aqualab by Addium
Aqualytic

Aralab

Artlab India Pvt. Ltd. - India
Asecos

ASI

ASLM - South Africa

AT2E

ATAGO

Atom Scientific Ltd - United Kingdom

Avenir Photonics GmbH &
Co. KG - Germany

Avidity

Bashumi Instruments &

Control Services (BICS) - South Africa
BELLINGHAN & STANLEY
BennyZA (Pty) Ltd - South Africa
Berghof

Berrytec GmbH - Germany
BestScope

Binder

Biobase

BioConcept

Bioer

Biokar

Biolog

Biomatik

Biomers

Bioreba

Biotage

Biotage - South Africa

BMS

BOECO

BPS Bioscience

Brabender

Brady Corporation

Bruker

Bruker South Africa - South Africa
BSI

Booth no.

F042 / FO51
BOO1

D043

D031

A003

D031

F042 / FO51
B062

D031

F061
BO31F

Cco024
D031

E053
C031
C005
F042 / FO51
B023
D031
F061
B002
H061
EO11
D001
D001
HO061
H061
HO061
1014
1014
HO061
1041
HO061
F031
1007
JOo8
JOos
F052

as on 27" June 2025
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The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

BUCHI
Buchiglasuster
Burkle

Busch Pfeiffer -Vacuum and
blowers - South Africa

BWB Tech

Capital Research Distributors
- South Africa

Carbolite Gero

Cell Signaling Technology
CertaBlue

CET

CFR Engines

Chemetrics

ChromSA - South Africa
Chromspec cc - South Africa
CID

CIQTEK Co., Ltd. - China
CITOTEST

ColdBlock Technologies Inc.- Canada
ColdBlock Technologies, Inc.
Consort

Coolex

Coolfinity

Cordouan Technologies
Corrtest

DataPhysics Instruments - Germany
Datexim

Delong Instruments

Devos Laboratory Consultants
- South Africa

Devyser

Diagno United Health - South Africa
Diagnostech - South Africa

DiaPro

DLAB Scientific Co.,Ltd. - China
Dromex

DUPERTHAL

Duran (Schott)

Ecosafe

Booth no.

C031
F061
EO11

1043
F052

HO064
EO041
D001
D001
H061
F061
F052
S005
K04
EO11
M04
DO55F
H063
H063
EO11
EO11
H061
C005
B002
B025
DO55F
C005

LO1
H061
D055C
D055D
D001
D041
B002
F061
B002
B002

Company name

Effective Laboratory Supplies (Pty)
Ltd - South Africa

Eins-Sci - South Africa
ELE International
ELGA

Elite Thermal Systems Ltd
- United Kingdom

Eltra

Booth no.

KO1

F021
F061
C031

BO31E
EO041

EMCLAB Instruments GmbH - Germany B021

Enterprise Ethanol
Environmental express
Eppendorf

Eralytics

Erichsen

Esco Technologies (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

Espec

Euromex

Evident / Olympus

Faster s.r.l

Filta-Matix (Pty) Ltd - South Africa
FISHER CHEMICALS

FMH

Four E’s USA - United States
FRITSCH

Frontier Lab

Gambica Association Ltd
- United Kingdom

GBC
Genea
Gerhardt

German Pavilion (Federal Ministry
for Economic Affairs and Energy)
- Germany

GERSTEL

Gibbs Technologies - South Africa
GIC Scientific

GIC Scientific cc - South Africa
Gilson

Giorgio Bormac

B002
F052
B002 / HO61
F042 / F051
EO011

C041

F042 / FO51
B002 / C005
F042 / FO51
H061

BO51

1041

EO11

A0M

C031

1021

B031/B031D
F042 / F051
DO55F

B0O1

coz27
JOo1
D048
F052
F041
D031

D031/ F042 /
F051

as on 27" June 2025
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The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

GL Science

Glass Expansion
GLASSWORLD - South Africa
Glentham

Gold Standard Diagnostics
GoThermal (Pty) Ltd

Grant Instruments

Greiner

Greyhound Chromatography
Hach

Hach South Africa - South Africa
Haier

Haier Biomedical

Haimen Rotest Labware
Manufacturing Co., Ltd - China

Hangzhou Erdong Technology
Co.,Ltd - China

Hangzhou Special Paper Industry
Co.,ltd. - China

Hanna Instruments

Hanna Instruments (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

Hanon Advanced Technology
Group Co., Ltd. - China

Harrick

Haver & Boecker

Healthease

HETTICH

Hielscher

Histoline

Honeywell

Horiba

HORIBA LAQUA

Hot Platinum (Pty) Ltd - South Africa

Huanghua Faithful Import And
Export Co.,Itd - China

Huber

Hunan BKMAM International
Trade Co., Ltd - China

Hydrolab
IDEA Bio-Medical

Booth no.

1011
1011
C045
HO061
HO061
B002
F061
D031
F052
D043 /1005
1005
D031
EO11

B041/2

C014

F043
G041

G041

BO11

1011
F042 / F051
B002

C031

H061

D031

D001
F042 / F051
F052

C015

Co012
F061

B041/1
EO11
C005

Company name

IDEXX Laboratories - South Africa

iGene Labserve Private Limited
- India

IKA

IKA Works Kenya Limited - Kenya
ILSA

lludest i-Fischeer

Inert Corporation

Infitek

Infitek Co., Ltd. - China

Innopsys

Innov X Africa - South Africa

Inqaba Biotechnical Industires
(Pty) Ltd - South Africa

INTEGRA
Interscience
IVIM Technology

Jiangsu Benoy Lab Instrument
Co., Ltd. - China

JP Selecta

JULABO

KARTELL

Katanax

Kirsch Medical

Koéttermann GmbH - Germany
Kreon

Kruess

Lab Analytics - South Africa
Labbox - Spain

LabCal Solutions

Labcal Solutions - South Africa
Labchem (Pty) Ltd - South Africa
Labcon

Labex (PTY) LTD - South Africa
Labfriend

Labindia Analytical Instruments
Pvt Ltd - India

Labman, Lda - Portugal
Labmin Pty Ltd - South Africa
Labocare

Booth no.

E061

LO2

A013/EO11/
F061 / HO61

A013
DO55F
F042 / F051
LO1

B002

D042

H061

HO0O01

H061
C031
CO001
C005

B041/4
EO011

C031

1041
F042 / F051
HO061

B024

D043

EO11

H062

LO4

E051

E051

1041

D031 /D043
EO011

EO11

M02

A005
A001
B002

as on 27" June 2025
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The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

Labor

LABOTEC - South Africa
LABOTEC BRANDS

Labrecycling BV - The Netherlands
Labsim

Labtech SRL

Labtech SRL - Italy

LACHOI Scientific Instrument
(Shaoxing) Co., Ltd - China

Lamy

LaPhaPac

Lasec - South Africa

Lauda

LECO

LECO Africa (Pty) Ltd - South Africa

Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb
GmbH - Germany

LGC - South Africa

Liebherr

Liquid Science - South Africa
Liquid Science Solutions
Lovibond

MAD Technology Pty Ltd - South Africa

MAG Dynamic - South Africa
Malvern Panalytical - South Africa
MANTECH

Medite

Megazyme

Megsteman Scientific

Meiling Biomedical

Memmert

Merck Life Science (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

Metabion

Metrohm

METROHM SA - South Africa
Microbiologics

MICROLIT

Micron Scientific(Pty) Ltd - South Africa

Microsep - South Africa
Microtrac

Booth no.

EO11
C031
C031
COo11
DO55F
1013
1013

co47
EO11
1011
D031
D031
Joo1
JOO01

B021
HO041
F061
D043
D043
D031
1054
1001
F025
F052
DO55F
BOO1
B002
DO55F
D031

G031
D001
GOoM
G011
D001
1041

HO003
C051
EO041

Company name

MIELE

Millipore®

Milli-Q®

MinusK Technology
MirusBio

Miulab

MLE

Molzym

Monitoring & Control Laboratories
- South Africa

MRS Scientific Ltd - United Kingdom

Multi Success Supplies Pty Ltd
- South Africa

Nanijing Bonita Scientific Instrument
Co.,Ltd - China

Nanochrom Technologies (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd - China

Nanolive
Nanosurf
Narishige

National Separations (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

NCS Testing Technology Germany
- Germany

Neogen

NEPTUNE

New England Biolabs
Newport

Nextpring Health

Nihaar Equipment Private Limited
- India

Nikon
NimaGen

NIPPON Genetics EUROPE
GmbH - Germany

Nittoseiko

NLA (National Laboratory
Association) - South Africa

Nu Instruments
OGT

Ohaus

Olympus / Evident

Booth no.

C031
G031
G031
C005
HO061
C001
F052
H061

F061
B031C

B002

B041/3

K03

H061

F042 / FO51
DO55F

D051

1044

C001

1041

H061

F042 / F051
DO55F

1004
DO55F
H061

C026
F042 / FO51

S007
F042 / FO51
HO061
EO11 / E052
F042 / FO51

as on 27" June 2025
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The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

Omixon
Optika

ORB Diagnostics (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

PacBio
PerkinElmer

PerkinElmer South Africa (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

Perten Instruments

PG Instruments

PhytoLab GmbH & Co. KG
Pilodist Distillation Systems
PiSci Analytical (Pty) Ltd - South Africa
PLASTPRO SCIENTIFIC
PMM

PreciPoint

Precisa

Premex Solutions

Presto Stantest

Priorclave

Priorclave Ltd - United Kingdom
Promega

Promochrom

Proteintech

PSA Analytical

QATM

Quantum Sl

R.B. AUTOMAZIONE

Radwag

Reagecon

Restek

Retsch

Rigaku

Rocklabs

Romil Ltd - United Kingdom
RTec Analytical

S D Fine Chem Limited - India
SAAFFI - South Africa

SAAFOST - South African Association
for Food Science and Technology

Booth no.

H061
EO11

E054
HO061
C011/ G051

G051
BOO1
DO55F
B002
F061
F052

1041

D001
HO061
H061

LO1

F061
HO061
B031B
D001
BO0O1
H061
BO0O1
E041
H061
JOO1
D031
D001
1011/ JOO1
EO041
F042 / FO51
F042 / F051
BO31A
F042 / F051
1055
S008

Company name

- South Africa

Sains

Salvis

SARTORIUS
Sartorius - South Africa
Scanivi

Scharlab

ScienCell

Scientific

Scientific Engineering
Scion

Scotsman

Seal Analytical
Seegene

Separation Scientific SA (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

SepSolve
SFXC (Good Life Innovations)
SGT

Shaanxi Wisman High Voltage
Power Supply Co.,Ltd. - China

Shanghai Yoke Instrument Co., Ltd.
- China

SHIELD Scientific B.V.
- The Netherlands

Shimadzu

Shimadzu Balances

Shimadzu diagnostic

Shimadzu Shimsen

Shimadzu South Africa - South Africa
Shimsen - South Africa

SHP Steriltechnik AG - Germany
Sigma/Merck

Sigma-Aldrich®

SIMPORT

Skalar

SLEE

SMLTSA - South Africa

SMM Instruments — Diagnostics

Booth no.

S006
D043
EO011
FO11
FO11
F042 / FO51
HO061
H061
F052
EO011
C011
EO11
F042 / FO51
HO061

Jo11
1021
B002
1011

HO005

B041/6

B003

Co11/1011/
1021

1015
1011
1011
1021
1011
B026
B002
G031
1041
BOO1
F042 / F051
B063

as on 27" June 2025
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The leading brands in the business are here...

Company name

- South Africa
Solus
Somandla - South Africa

Southern African Lab Diagnostics
Association (SALDA) - South Africa

Specim

SPECTRO Analytical Instruments
GmbH

SPECTRO South Africa - South Africa
Spectron Gas Control Systems

Spectron Gas Control Systems
GmbH - Germany

stakpure GmbH - Germany
Stanhope Seta

Stargate Scientific - South Africa
Supelco®

SUPERTEK

Sykam GmbH - Germany
Systec

TE Instruments

TeleEye ( (Pty) Ltd.

Tescan

The Scientific Group - South Africa
Thermo Fisher

Thermo Scientific

Thermo Scientific NanoDrop
Thistle Scientific

Threadbridge

Toni Technik

TOPAIR

TransGen Biotech Co., Ltd. - China
TreffLab

Trilab Support - South Africa

United Spectrometer Technologies
- South Africa

Universal Water
UStar

Vacucare
Varian

Velp

Booth no.

B021
D001
1015

B061
B0O1

1051
1051
LO1

C023
C022
F061
Jo10
G031
1041
C021
D001
D001
B002
F042 / F051
D055B

B002 / D001/
HO061 /1041

C011/C031
HO061
H061
D043
F042 / F051
C031
F054
H061
E052

H051
D043
D001
B002
con
EO011/F042/

Company name

Verder Scientific (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

Vici
VICI AG International - Switzerland
Vilber

Vitro Technology (Pty) Ltd
- South Africa

Vogtlin Instruments
VWR
VWR (Part of Avantor)

VWR INTERNATIONAL GmbH
- Germany

Wasserlab
WaterlD
Waters

Welch (Jinhua) Import & Export
Co,, Ltd. - China

Wiener lab
Wiggens

Wirsam Scientific & Precision
Equipment - South Africa

World Bio Products

Wuhan Servicebio Technology
Co., Ltd. - China

Wuxi Guosheng Bio-Eng.
Co.,Ltd - China

Wuxi Jinyibo Instrument Technology
Co.,Ltd - China

Xtemp (PTY) Ltd - South Africa
XYLEM WTW

Xylem YSI

Young Ln

Zhejiang Alwsci Technologies
Co., Ltd. - China

Zhejiang Huili Lab Equipment
Co.,Ltd - China

Zhongke Meiling Cryogenics
Co., Ltd. - South Africa

Zutek Services - South Africa
Zymo Research

Booth no.

F051

EO041
E052
MO03

H061

H065
LO1
C031
F061

C025
B001 /1015
EO011
con

1053
HO061
EO11

F042 / FO51
D001

K02

E063

MO1

H002
C031
F061
E052

C013

C016

A008
1045
H061

as on 27" June 2025



